
14. Steirische Meisterschaft Wild Bunch 2026 - Mainmatch (10.01.26 - 17.01.26): Overall Winners by Time

# Name (Alias) Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

1 Mario Siebenhandl (Super Mario) WBMG 1 166,11 18,56 32,24 20,36 23,28 16,27 27,58 27,82

2 Peter Gucher (Clint Coldwell CC) TES 1 195,21 23,15 33,90 22,47 27,91 20,42 31,96 35,40

3 Sarah Halbartschlager (Sunray Eve) WBMGL 1 197,35 25,01 25,74 23,63 29,52 20,64 32,90 39,91

4 Michael Zinner (Dirty Kit Capulus) WBM 1 199,05 23,34 27,23 23,90 31,63 17,41 42,57 32,97

5 Robert Brunner (Robbie The Gun) WBT 1 212,59 21,43 28,07 20,56 30,96 22,87 61,65 27,05

6 Mario Müller-Kaas (Candyman) WBMG 2 229,81 24,10 37,53 24,91 28,27 20,84 41,24 52,92

7 Bernhard Lappi (Ethan B. Edwards) WBT 2 244,75 21,47 44,89 50,06 29,93 19,69 36,07 42,64

8 Dejan Sibilja (Goofy Bear ) WBM 2 245,01 30,37 31,31 30,60 45,84 26,95 40,96 38,98

9 Harald Niederl (Harry Gatling) WBM 3 252,94 30,66 30,41 52,41 34,30 19,15 43,10 42,91

10 Lorenz Schenker (Silence) WBM 4 255,10 27,35 40,04 38,65 34,34 32,16 43,00 39,56

11 Michael Köberl (Brown Hill ) WBMG 3 264,22 29,38 55,80 29,83 51,72 22,01 42,44 33,04

12 Andreas Swoboda (Gunsmoke Andy) WBM 5 268,08 40,65 29,31 33,17 45,02 29,24 49,65 41,04

13 Hermann  Freitag (Wild Herman Friday) WBMS 1 273,22 33,01 36,83 27,41 36,81 28,74 60,55 49,87

14 Rudolf Haselmayer (Grizzly Blue) WBMGS 1 286,03 35,34 39,31 36,15 36,60 37,85 52,78 48,00

15 Florian Hübner (Logan Blacksmith ) WBM 6 289,73 26,25 38,48 44,80 34,44 25,99 70,18 49,59

16 Engelbert Weisz (Man in Black) WBTG 1 291,39 29,77 42,89 45,71 36,27 39,41 58,40 38,94

17 Mag. Volker Flick (Commodore Owens) WBM 7 307,00 34,44 41,92 39,30 39,59 33,68 63,81 54,26

18 Robert Kronberger (Old Redneck) WBMG 4 318,83 38,38 50,88 46,35 41,02 27,93 59,13 55,14

19 Georg Schwöllinger (Crazy Rattlesnake) WBMGS 2 333,50 37,41 49,10 46,54 44,86 36,84 68,11 50,64

20 Matthias Dr. Gerss (Doc Shirewood) WBTS 1 337,64 32,72 36,38 62,21 39,42 55,81 64,85 46,25

21 Laurenz Flick (Black Eagle) WBM 8 339,64 38,07 41,96 51,75 56,79 46,41 52,19 52,47

22 Christian Hejl (Devil's Hand) WBM 9 340,56 49,06 62,53 50,05 45,14 36,27 53,96 43,55

23 Andreas Kreutzer (Thundercreek Farrier) WBMG 5 351,32 46,33 44,96 36,13 47,54 44,01 74,73 57,62

24 Martin Reinbacher (Marty Coldwell ) WBT 3 351,32 49,87 51,13 40,93 55,37 39,45 54,26 60,31

25 Hermann Leitner (Sherman McMasters) WBMG 6 376,03 40,36 56,23 33,79 45,15 76,22 60,24 64,04

26 Andreas Schwarzschachner (Lucky Luke) WBMG 7 378,19 40,63 56,26 48,35 56,77 36,84 85,93 53,41

27 Christian Stroissnig (Patt Pullmann) WBM 10 396,54 50,78 39,47 48,17 52,69 50,60 70,60 84,23

28 Albert Machhaus (Angry Al) WBMS 2 409,26 63,50 52,32 48,07 59,61 73,60 56,45 55,71
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29 Herbert Schleifer (Shooting Herby) WBMGS 3 430,02 77,85 55,90 82,29 54,81 38,74 59,21 61,22

30 Alfred Murauer (Hausruck Kid) WBTGS 1 442,24 76,37 80,37 41,29 69,18 43,96 79,96 51,11

31 Helmut Baumhackl (Chico) MES 1 444,56 63,58 81,41 41,82 59,52 49,98 81,44 66,81

32 Richard Dopler (Guitar Man) WBMS 3 471,38 44,46 60,68 61,79 65,79 65,58 80,36 92,72

33 Margit Gucher (Maggy Coldwell) WBLT 1 556,16 51,87 93,54 76,63 90,54 61,43 87,88 94,27

34 Bianca Kreutzer (Buckeroo Beth) WBMGL 2 563,62 50,23 102,02 50,89 59,84 92,73 137,00 70,91
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